GA Medicaid FFS/PeachCare for Kids®
Materials Reproduced with the Consent of
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.2020 NCPDP
Last Updated 02.01.23                            Page 1 of 22
GA Medicaid FFS/PeachCare for Kids
OptumRx
PAYER SPECIFICATION SHEET
REVISED FEBRUARY 1, 2023

Payer Situation
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION
TYPE CODE
01 – Prior Authorization
04 – Exemption from
Copay and/or Coinsurance
08 – Payer Defined
Exemption
RW Payer Requirement:
01 – Ordering Prescribing or
Referring (OPR) Provider Override*
04 – Emergency Fill Indication*
04 – New Nursing Facility
Members*
04 – Newly DX Pregnant Women*
08 – Member is diagnosed with
Breast or Cervical Cancer*
*Note: 462-EV must be submitted
with a following appropriate code
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION
NUMBER SUBMITTED
 RW Payer Requirement:
44444444444 – Ordering Prescribing
or Referring (OPR) Provider
Override
99888 – Emergency Fill Indication
11111 – New Nursing Home
Indicator
22222 – Newly DX pregnant woman
00000 – Breast or Cervical Cancer
diagnosis
463-EW INTERMEDIARY
AUTHORIZATION TYPE
ID
 RW Imp Guide: Required for overriding
an authorized intermediary system
edit when the pharmacy participates
with an intermediary.
Required if Intermediary
Authorization ID (464-EX) is used.
464-EX INTERMEDIARY
AUTHORIZATION ID
 RW Imp Guide: Required for overriding
an authorized intermediary system
edit when the pharmacy participates
with an intermediary.
343-HD DISPENSING STATUS  RW Imp Guide: Required for the partial
fill or the completion fill of a
prescription.
344-HF QUANTITY INTENDED
TO BE DISPENSED
 RW Imp Guide: Required for the partial
fill or the completion fill of a
prescription.
345-HG DAYS SUPPLY
INTENDED TO BE
DISPENSED
 RW Imp Guide: Required for the partial
fill or the completion fill of a
prescription.
GA Medicaid FFS/PeachCare for Kids®
Materials Reproduced with the Consent of
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.2020 NCPDP
Last Updated 02.01.23                            Page 9 of 22
Claim Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “07”
Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value
Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
995-E2 ROUTE OF
ADMINISTRATION